A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE ADOPTING A PROPOSED PERIODIC REVIEW WORK PROGRAM, SCHEDULING WORK TASKS TO BE FOLLOWED IN MAKING THE NECESSARY CHANGES TO THE COMPREHENSIVE . PLAN AND LAND USE REGULATIONS.

WHEREAS, the Wilsonville Planning Director submitted a proposed work program outline to the City Council, along with a staff report, in accordance with the public hearing and notice procedures that are set forth in Sections 4,008, 4,010, 4,011, and 4,012 of the Wilsonville Code (WC); and,

WHEREAS, the City Council, after providing the required notice, held a public hearing at a regular public meeting on September 16, 1996, to review the Staff Report and to gather additional testimony and evidence regarding the work program; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council has afforded all interested parties an opportunity to be heard on this subject and has entered all available evidence and testimony into the public record of their proceeding; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly considered the subject, including the staff recommendations and all the exhibits and testimony introduced and offered by all interested parties; and

WHEREAS, the City of Wilsonville Planning Commission conducted a public hearing on the proposed work program on September 11, 1996.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS: that the Wilsonville City Council does hereby adopt the Planning Staff report along wit the findings and recommendations contained therein, and further, approves and adopts the Periodic Review Work Program as shown in Exhibit A.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting thereof this 16th day of September, 1996, and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sandra C. King, City Recorder

RESOLUTION NO. 1320

PAGE 1 OF 2

SUMMARY OF VOTES:

۰.

Mayor Krummel	Yes
Councilor Lehan	Yes
Councilor Hawkins	Yes
Councilor MacDonald	Yes
Councilor Leahy	Yes